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PMGSY IN ODISHA 

 

2525.  SHRI JUAL ORAM: 

 

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state: 

 

(a)  the details of progress made in the construction of roads in the State of Odisha under the 

Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) as on 31st March 2020; 

(b)  whether a large number of roads are yet to be completed under the PMGSY in the State; 

(c)  if so, the details thereof; and 

(d)  the target set for the years 2020-21 and 2021-22 to provide rural connectivity under 

PMGSY? 

 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT  

(SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR) 

 

(a)  The details of progress made in the construction of roads in the State of Odisha under various verticals 

of  Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) as on 31
st
 March, 2020  are as under:- 

 

Vertical 

Sanctioned Roads Completed Roads 

Nos. Length (Km) Nos. Length (Km) 

PMGSY I 15,834 61,163 14,710 57,413 

PMGSY II 635 3,658 35 2,756 

RCPLWEA 48 486 8 178 

Total: 16,517 65,307 14,753 60,347 

 

(b) & (c)    The details of road works which are yet to be completed under various verticals of PMGSY as on 

3
rd

 March, 2021 are as follows:- 

Vertical No. of Roads Length (km) 

PMGSY I 553 722 

PMGSY II 259 179 

RCPLWEA 31 262 

PMGSY-III* 494 3,328 

Total: 1,337 4,491 

* PMGSY-III works have been sanctioned during the year 2020-21. 
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(d) During 2020-21, against the target of construction of 3,685 km road length, a total of 1,457 km road 

length has been constructed in the State of Odisha. As against the target of connecting 317 habitations, 253 

have been connected by the State as on 3
rd

 March, 2021. The targets for 2021-22 has not yet been fixed.    

 

******* 

 


